Introduced by: Mayor

@ req. Bear Creek FSA Date: September 4, 1990

Hearing: October 9, 1990

Vote: Unanimous Action: Enacted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## ORDINANCE 90-56.

ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING A GRANT FROM THE BEAR CREEK VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. FOR A MACINTOSH COMPUTER SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. has offered to the Bear Creek Fire Service Area a grant of \$4,462.37 for the purchase of a MacIntosh Computer System; and

WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Fire Service Area board has accepted the grant by adopting their Resolution 90-6;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Mayor is authorized to accept the grant from the Bear Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. on behalf of the Bear Creek Fire Service Area.

Section 2. That the funds be appropriated to the following account numbers for the purchase of a MacIntosh Computer System:

207.512010.42120	Computer Software	\$ 1,100.00
207.512010.42412	Minor Office Equipment	400.00
207.512010.48120	Office Equipment	2,962.37
	Total Grant	\$ 4,462.37

Section 3. That this ordinance take effect immediately upon its adoption.

	ENACTED	BY	THE	ASSEMBLY	OF	THE	KENAI	PENINSULA	BOROU	GH	ON
THIS		9	th	]	YAC	OF	OCTO	OBER		199	0.

James W. Skogstad, Assembly President

Janet A. Sumey, Borough Clerk